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Recent Royal Bayreuth eBay Prices 
By Dotty Earle and Kat Thacker

$450

$188

$86

$244

$333

$255

$175

$175

$661



From Our New Co-Presidents 
By Mary and Terry Anderson
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Welcome to Our 
New Members
By Chris Bartlett

Sandra Baran

Ann Cohen

Joseph and Kathleen Galler

Stephen Mullins

Doug and Georgeann Wenger

Angelia Wyles

Newsletter
Submission Deadlines

Sad News from PA
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New RBCC Items 
for Sale 
By Kat Thacker 

Secretary’s Message 
By Chris Bartlett



Editor’s Message
By Kat Thacker
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Website News
By Gregg Thacker

New 2012 
Member Passwords:

Get Well! 
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RBCC Welcome Meeting 
By Janet Belcher, Recording Secretary

My Dutch Dolly 
By Janet Belcher
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RBCC Annual Business Meeting 
By Janet Belcher, Recording Secretary

2012 Convention 
Games a Success!
By Harriet Lavine and Judy Stockwell
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RBCC Board of Directors Meeting One 
By Janet Belcher, Recording Secretary

Publicity Update
By Judy Stockwell
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RBCC Board of Directors Meeting Two 
By Janet Belcher, Recording Secretary

www.royalbayreuth.org/member/

Newsletters/2012_Auction_Results.pdf

Pittsburgh Convention 
2012 Auction Report 
By Steve Bartlett, Auction Chair

R.B.C.C. Treasurer’s Report 
By Steve Bartlett

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

$550.00

125.00

$664.35

$216.26

$187.00

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



New Silent Auction Rules 
By Steve Bartlett, Auction Chair

.

$30

$25

$25

$35

$15

$15

$15

$20

$20

$20

$20

$35
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December 2012 Silent Auction List 
By Steve Bartlett, Auction Chair

Editor’s Note
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Royal Bayreuth Dutch Pieces 
By Karen Church & Roberta Cappel

Editor’s Note: Please check out the 

August 2012 issue to see lots of great 

photos of the Church’s and Cappel’s 

Dutch collections!

Continued on next page…
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Royal Bayreuth Dutch Pieces continued…



The Wengers and the Cappels Make History for the RBCC 
Or, How We Spent Our Summer Vacation in 2012 
By Roberta Cappel, Club Historian
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Vizla Rosie

Doug and Georgeann Wenger

Note from Wengers 

By Chris Bartlett

Continued on next page…
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The Wengers continued…
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The Wengers continued…



1320 Waterford Dr
East Greenwich, RI 02818

Wanted/
Our China Cabinets
By Joe and Kathy Galler


